(010) 957-0080

P. O. BOX 9540 SARASOTA, FLOREDA D4900 FAX NO. (810) 957-0550

December 8, 1994

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Sussuma Enterprises, Inc. and Free Style Company Limited Our File No. 5829-1

Dear Sir:

The enclosed "Applications by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificates of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporations to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning these matters to the undersigned at the address set out above. Should you need to call someone concerning these matters, please call the undersigned at the above number.

Yours truly

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN

LMH\jhr Enclosures W94-26634

Contract to the contract of th

1 00001352641 -12/13/94--01073--013 \*\*\*\*140.00

95 JUN 16 PM 2: 26
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FIORIDA



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 14, 1994

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN 2033 MAIN ST. SUITE 400 SARASOTA, FL 34237

SUBJECT: FREE STYLE COMPANY LIMITED

Ref. Number: W94000026634

We have received your document for FREE STYLE COMPANY LIMITED and your check(s) totaling \$140.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Section 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a \$500 penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report and penalty fees is \$700.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine erroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or

your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6094.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 494A00053064



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 6, 1995

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN 2033 MAIN ST. SUITE 400 SARASOTA, FL 34237

SUBJECT: FREE STYLE COMPANY LIMITED

Ref. Number: W94000026634

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for FREE STYLE COMPANY LIMITED.

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since April 16, 1993. You were notified by letter dated December 14, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$700.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter No. 395A00009660

Enclosure

# LAWRENCE M. HANKIN ATTORNEY AT LAW

OOD NTIUN

9000 MAIN STREET SAMASOTA, FLORIDA 04807

(813) 987-0080

P. O. BOX 9546 BARASOTA, PLORIDA B4930 PAX NO. (613) 957-0556

arch 8, 1995

ennifer Sindt
Document Examiner
Florida Department of State
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Free Style Company Limited
Ref. Number: W94000026634

Dear Ms. Sindt:

This will acknowledge yours of March 3, 1995. The principals of Free Style Company Limited are out of the Country and when they return, which should be within the next thirty (30) days, your correspondence will be reviewed with them.

Apparently erroneous information was reflected or interpreted by the previously submitted application insofar as the Corporation doing business. An Affidavit modifying this will be forwarded after my client is in the United States and we have had an opportunity to review this. Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. Yours, truly,

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN

LMH\jhr

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN
ATTORNET AT LAW
SUITE 400
SUGG MAIN STREET
BAMAROTA, PLOBIDA GARGY
(610) 967-0060

F. Q. BOX 9548 BANAROTA, FIGHID.: D4800 VAX NO. (810) 957-0588

Hay 12, 1995

Frata Lott
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Floridas 32314

VIA PAX

Re: Sussuma Enterprises, Inc. / Ref. Number: W94000026586 Free Style Company Limited / Ref. Number: W94000026634 Our File No. 5829

Dear Ms. Lott:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation, the Accountant for these corporations is currently out of the Country and I understand he will be returning in one week.

An Affidavit as to each of the above corporations' exempt status pursuant to the Florida Statutes will be submitted within the next two weeks.

Should you require anything further, please advise. I understand that you will be attaching copies of this letter to the respective files. Thank you,

Yours truly.

LAWRENCE M. HANKIN

LMH\jhr

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of corporation: must in	Civia the ward allowed the control of the control o	YANIVA BARATATATATA	
abbreviations of like import in or parmership if not so contain	language as will clearly indicate that it is a coned in the name at present.)	corporation instea	ITION" or words or lid of a natural person
	·		
2. Territory of the Br	itish Virgin Islands 3		
(State or country under the las		mber, if applicable	a)
4. June 13, 1990	5. Perpetual		
(Date of Incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp.	. Will cease to exis	it or "perpetual")
6. April 16. 1993			
	s in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and	817.155, F.S.)	
7. 330 So. Pineapple Av	Venue, Suite 111		
Sarasota, FL 34236	•	•	H
. (9	Current mailing address)	<del></del>	
9 Dunch and Javatanna			AR 量 型
(Purpose(s) of corporation	nt and sake of real estate  suthorized in home state or country to be ca	rried out in the st	
			mo 🖭 🎹
9. Name and street add	ress of Florida registered agent:		FFS ?
Name: _	Lawrence M. Hankin, Esq.	•	REAT 26
06 Add	2033 Main Street, Suite 400	<del></del> .	DA .
Office Address: _	. Street, Suite 400		
-	Sarasota	_ , Florida ,	34237
•			(Zip Code)
10. Registered agent's a	ICCentance:	•	
	gistered agent and to accept service		
· Colsielen anein and adie	i W OLI III IIIIS CONOCINI I NIPINAP AAPI	<b>^^ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </b>	
with and accept the obligat	he proper and complete performance tions of my position as registered ago	! Of My duties, ent.	and I am familiar
	William		
<del></del>			
	(Registered agent's signature)		
11. Attached is a certifica	te of existence duly authenticated,	not more the-	o CO elevie
naving custody of corporate	records in the jurisdiction under the	law of which	it is incorporated.

12. Names and addr	esses of officers a	nd/or di	recto	rs:
CT-03-1994 09:42	9139570558			1.7

Chairmen: Address:  Vice Chairmen: Address:  Director: Thu Hausber Address: Though Hausber Address: GHE Scenc Villa Victoria 24  House Kond: Address: GHE Scenc Villa Victoria 24  House Kond: Address:  Fresident: Address:  Vice President: Address:  Treesurer: Address:  Treesurer: Address:  Lift necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office	DIREC	nd addresses of officers end/or directors: TORS		
Address:  Vice Chairmen:  Address:  Director: Thu Hausber  Address: The scenc villa victoria da  No de Kode  Director: Thuret Hausber  Address: G TH Scenc villa victoria da  Ho de Kode  OFFICERS  President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Tressurer:  Address:  Tressurer:  Address:  E: If nebessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office.		Chairman:		
Vice Chairmen:  Address:  Director: Tuku Hausuer  Address: \$\frac{1}{1} \frac{1}{2}				٠
Address:  Director: Tehn Hausber Address: Freque Hausber  Director: Address: Garage Scene Villa Victoria Rai  Hope Kone  Officers  President: Address:  Vice President: Address:  Sacretary: Address:  Treesurer: Address:  Line Content of the application listing additional officers.				
Director: Teky Hausber  Address: FIF Scepic Villa Victoria Rd  Hong Kong:  Director: August Hausber  Address: G FF Scenic Villa Victoria Pl.  Hong Kong  President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office		Vice Chairmen:	i	
Address: 4 TE SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA RA  HONG KONG:  Director: Thurst Hamsner  Address: G TE SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA RA  HONG KONG  WORK President:  Address:  Secretary: Secretary		Address:	1	
Address: 4 TE SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA RA  HONG KONG:  Director: Thurst Hamsner  Address: G TE SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA RA  HONG KONG  WORK President:  Address:  Secretary: Secretary		0 10 10		
Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:			•	
Director: Annul HAMSNER  Address: G 7/F SUENIC VILLA VICTORIA DI  HODG KONG  OFFICERS  President: Address: Secretary: Sec		Address: 9 717 SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA RA	,	
Address: G 7 SCENIC VILLA VICTORIA DI HONGE KONGE  President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office.			•	
OFFICERS  President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:			•	
President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:				
President:  Address:  Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Treasurer:  Address:  Address:  Treasurer:  Address:  Treasurer:  Address:  Treasurer:  Address:	OFFIC		•	
Address:  Secretary: Address:  Address:  Treesurer: Address:		ı		•
Vice President:  Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:			•	•
Address:  Secretary:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office			•	
Sacretary:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office		Vice President	- <del></del>	
Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office	•	Address:		
Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:  Address:  Treesurer:  Address:				l j
Treesurer:  Address:  E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office.		Secretary:	SERY 6	-
Treesurer:		Address:		•
E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional office			<b>-</b> ≃≤ ·∨	كنمه
E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional offic			_ >	
E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional offic		Address:	• :	
or directors.	TE: If ne	Address:  Address:  essary, you may attach an addendum to the application lis	2: ?o STATE LORIDA	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	11			

## TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

### THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ORDINANCE ( No. 8 of 1984 )

CENTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

(Section 114)

No. 31002

PREE STYLE COMPANY LIMITED

95 JUN 16 PM 2: SECRETARY OF SI TALLAHASSEE. FOR

I, CALVIN A. EVERSLEY, Esq., Registrar of Companies of the Helish Virgin Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The above company was duly (incorporated) (constituted) under the provisions of the International Business Companies Ordinance(No. 8 of 1984) on the 13th day of June 19 90 as Company No. 31002 of the Register of International Business Companies.
- The name of the Company is still on the Register of the International Business
  Companies and the Company has paid all fees, licence fees and penalties due
  and payable under the provisions of sections 104 and 105 of the said Ordinance.
- 3. The Company has not submitted to me articles of merger or consolidation that have not yet become effective.
- The Company has not submitted to me articles of arrangement that has not yet become effective.
- 5. The Company is not in the process of being wound up and dissolved.
- 6. No proceedings have been instituted to strike the name of the Company off the said Register.
- 7. In so far as is evidenced by the documents filed with me the Company is in good legal standing.

Given under my hand and seal at Road Town in the Island of Tortola; this 14th day of September 1994

REGISTRAR

=

#### APPIDAVIT

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

BEFORE NE, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MICHAEL W. HAWKIMS, who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Deponent is a Certified Public Accountant licensed in the State of Florida and represents Free Style Company Limited.
- 2. This Company is not currently actively engaged in business in the State of Florida. Their only activity within the State of Florida consists of owning real estate, which is not rented and does not generate any income.
- 3. It is anticipated this Company will commence doing business on or about July 1, 1995.
- 4. Your Deponent makes this Affidavit knowing that the Florida Department of Revenue will rely upon same in determining the tax status of this Company and the compliance with the requirements to do business in the State of Florida.

FURTHER, AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

MICHAEL W WANTED

sworm TO (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this it day of June, 1995, by MICHAEL W. HAWKINS, who is personally known to me: \_\_\_\_ or who has produced a driver's license as identification:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

CC393099
MY COMMISSION EXP.
AUG. 28,1978

(Type, Print or Stamp Name)
I am a Notary Public in and for
the State of Florida and my
commission expires: 8/28/98.